

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3620/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08 /2005 in M A No. 589/1997
H I G H C O U R T O F M. P AT JA B A L P U R)

of The

NE W I N D I A I N S U R A N C E C O. L T D.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

K A N T A B A I & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E D E E P A K V E R M A

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh attempt be made by the petitioner-insurance company for serving the claimants. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. The needful shall be done within eight weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master