

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3620/2006

NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
service is complete on the claimants but it is not shown on which  
date the notice to claimants has been served.

Registry to verify.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for service  
of notice on the other respondents.

List again on 10.8.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd