

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3620/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2005 in MA No. 589/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents says that
they would file counter affidavit, if so required, well in advance before
the date of listing as per rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar