

LISTING ON 22.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 14

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3620 OF 2006
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SMT. KANTABAI & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2009 with an Office Report dated 26.08.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Tag with Special Leave Petition (C.) No.
22444 of 2009."

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in this matter. Mr. Y.P.Dhingra, Advocate has on 04.05.2010 put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 but has not filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 7 has been served through publication but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 7.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kiran Suri, counsel for the petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate, notice for making alternative arrangement yet to be issued to petitioner viz (New India Insurance Co. Ltd.).

It is lastly submitted that the instant SLP has been tag with SLP No. 22444 of 2009. SLP (C) No. 22444 of 2009 has been dismissed on 18.09.2013 (copy enclosed).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Y.P.Dhingra, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-